

Public Notification

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING ON THE ADOPTION BY REFERENCE OF THE 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

The City Council is pleased to invite your participation in a Public Hearing concerning the following:

WHAT: Introduction of an Ordinance Repealing and Replacing Culver City Municipal Code Subchapter 9.02, of

Title 9, "Fire Prevention," and Adopting by Reference the 2019 California Fire Code, with Local

Amendments.

WHERE: City Hall – Mike Balkman Council Chambers, 9770 Culver Boulevard, Culver City, CA 90232

WHEN: Monday, October 14, 2019 at 7:00 PM

WHY: The purpose of the Public Hearing is for the City Council to introduce by first reading, review, and to receive

public input on the 2019 California Fire Code, with local amendments. All members of the public are

welcome to attend and participate in the public hearing.

MORE INFO:

The City Council agenda item reports are available for viewing online no later than 72 hours prior to the meeting date and time for regular meetings and no later than 24 hours prior to a special meeting or at the City Clerk's Office. Persons unable to attend the meeting but wish to submit comments may do so by any of the following means **BEFORE 4:00 PM on October 14, 2019**:

- By LETTER to Culver City City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 9770 Culver Blvd., 1st floor, Culver City, CA 90232;
- 2. By E-Mail to city.clerk@culvercity.org; or
- 3. By FAX at (310) 253-5830.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Jeremy De Bie, Fire Marshal, at (310) 253-5926 or jeremy.debie@culvercity.org.

With frequent service and direct connection to the Expo line, Culver CityBus Line 7 can make it easy to visit City Hall! Plan your trip online at www.culvercitybus.com or by calling (310) 253-6500.

You may sign up for e-mail updates from the City at www.culvercity.org or by calling the City Clerk's Office at (310) 253-5851. A U.S. Mail notification system is also available.